a d c k r o n e . c o m / c o n t a c t
SP
EC
 S
H
EE
T
Singlemode Patch Cords and Pigtails

4a d c k r o n e . c o m / c o n t a c t
Singlemode Patch Cords
Ordering Example
FPCH2-SPLC/E2-S-10M: Singlemode patch cord with LC/UPC connectors on one end and E2000/UPC connectors
on the other end, Duplex cable 1.8 mm, 10 meters in length.
Ordering Example
FPCH3-APSC-S-10M: Singlemode patch cord with SC/APC connectors on both ends, LSZH cable 3mm,
10 meters in length.
Fiber Type Diameter Jacket Colour Code
Standard 0.9 mm Tight buffered white 9
Standard 0.9 mm Semi tight buffered yellow 9K
Standard 1.8 mm LSZH yellow H1
Standard 1.8 mm duplex LSZH yellow H2
Standard 2.0 mm Riser yellow M
Standard 2.0 mm duplex Riser yellow 2
Standard 2.4 mm LSZH yellow H5
Standard 3.0 mm LSZH yellow H3
Standard 3.0 mm duplex LSZH yellow H6
Reduced bend radius 0.9 mm Tight buffered blue 9W
Reduced bend radius 0.9 mm Semi tight buffered blue 9A
Reduced bend radius 1.8 mm LSZH blue HA
Reduced bend radius 1.8 mm duplex LSZH blue HB
Reduced bend radius 2.0 mm Riser blue MW
Reduced bend radius 2.0 mm duplex Riser blue 2W
Connector Type #1 Code
SC/UPC SPSC
SC/UPC duplex SDSC
SC/APC APSC
SC/APC duplex ADSC
LC/UPC SPLC
LC/UPC duplex SDLC
LC/APC APLC
LC/APC duplex ADLC
LX.5/UPC SPLX
LX.5/UPC duplex SDLX
LX.5/APC ALX5
LX.5/APC duplex ADLX
E2000 UPC SE2
E2000 UPC duplex SDE2
E2000 APC AE2
E2000 APC duplex ADE2
ST/UPC SPST
FC/UPC SPFC
FC/APC APFC
Connector Type #2 Code
As connector #1 Blank
SC/UPC PSC
SC/UPC duplex SDSC
SC/APC APSC
SC/APC duplex ADSC
LC/UPC PLC
LC/UPC duplex DLC
LC/APC APLC
LC/APC duplex ADLC
LX.5/UPC PLX
LX.5/UPC duplex SDLX
LX.5/APC ALX5
LX.5/APC duplex ADLX
E2000 UPC E2
E2000 UPC duplex SDE2
E2000 APC AE2
E2000 APC duplex ADE2
ST/UPC PST
FC/UPC PFC
FC/APC APFC
Patch Cords (connectors on both ends) FPC - / - - M
Catalogue Number
Fiber Type Code
Standard S
Reduced bend radius P
Assembly Length Code
1 to 20 m in
1 meter increments
1…20
25 to 65 m in
5 meter increments

5a d c k r o n e . c o m / c o n t a c t
Singlemode Pigtails
Ordering Example
FPTH3-SPLC-S-10M: Singlemode pigtail with LC/UPC connectors
on one end, LSZH cable 3mm, 10 meters in length.
Fiber Type Diameter Jacket Colour Code
Standard 0.9 mm Tight buffered white 9
Standard 0.9 mm Semi tight buffered yellow 9K
Standard 1.8 mm LSZH yellow H1
Standard 1.8 mm duplex LSZH yellow H2
Standard 2.0 mm Riser yellow M
Standard 2.0 mm duplex Riser yellow 2
Standard 2.4 mm LSZH yellow H5
Standard 3.0 mm LSZH yellow H3
Standard 3.0 mm duplex LSZH yellow H6
Reduced bend radius 0.9 mm Tight buffered blue 9W
Reduced bend radius 0.9 mm Semi tight buffered blue 9A
Reduced bend radius 1.8 mm LSZH blue HA
Reduced bend radius 1.8 mm duplex LSZH blue HB
Reduced bend radius 2.0 mm Riser blue MW
Reduced bend radius 2.0 mm duplex Riser blue 2W
Pigtails (connector on one end) FPT - - - M
Catalogue Number
Connector Type #1 Code
SC/UPC SPSC
SC/UPC duplex SDSC
SC/APC APSC
SC/APC duplex ADSC
LC/UPC SPLC
LC/UPC duplex SDLC
LC/APC APLC
LC/APC duplex ADLC
LX.5/UPC SPLX
LX.5/UPC duplex SDLX
LX.5/APC ALX5
LX.5/APC duplex ADLX
E2000 UPC SE2
E2000 UPC duplex SDE2
E2000 APC AE2
E2000 APC duplex ADE2
ST/UPC SPST
FC/UPC SPFC
FC/APC APFC
Assembly Length Code
1 to 20 m in
1 meter increments
1…20
25 to 65 m in
5 meter increments
25…65
70 to 150 m in
10 meter increments
70…150
Fiber Type Code